To: Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of Ballot Box Key

RECEIVED

FEB 1 4 2020

KARA SANDS
CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT
NUECES COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF CONVENING OF EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

You are hereby instructed to deliver all election materials, ballots voted by mail, double-locked ballot box(es), and the keys to the ballot box(es) to me at the time designated above.

Presiding Judge
Early Voting Ballot Board

2-14-20



Nueces County Kara Sands Nueces County Clerk

Instrument Number: 2020000115

Public Notice

PUBLIC NOTICES

Recorded On: February 14, 2020 12:36 PM

Number of Pages: 2

" Examined and Charged as Follows: "

Total Recording: \$0.00



STATE OF TEXAS **Nueces County**

I hereby certify that this Instrument was filed in the File Number sequence on the date/time printed hereon, and was duly recorded in the Official Records of Nueces County, Texas

Kara Sands Nueces County Clerk Nueces County, TX

Kara Sands

*********** THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT **********

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information:

Document Number:

2020000115

Receipt Number:

20200214000124

Recorded Date/Time: February 14, 2020 12:36 PM

User:

Brenda R

Station:

CLERK03

Record and Return To:

ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT